

RESOLUTION
NO 73 OF 2016

CHANGE ORDER #4 – CALVERT AVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, the City of Ventnor City did award a contract for the “Calvert Ave Drainage Improvements” and did enter into a contract with Lexa Concrete, LLC in the amount of \$1,471,850.00; and

WHEREAS, during performance of the project, the contract required adjustments in quantity amounts and by Change Order #1, #2 & #3 the contract price was adjusted to \$1,671,801.58; and

WHEREAS, during performance of the project, the contract required adjustments in quantity amounts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Contract known as the “Calvert Ave Drainage Improvements” be amended to \$1,596,367.58 for a net adjustment of \$75,434.00.

Members of the Board of Commissioners
of the City of Ventnor City, NJ

Mayor Beth Holtzman

Commissioner H. Timothy Kriebel

Commissioner Lance Landgraf, Jr

I, **JANICE K. CALLAGHAN**, City Clerk of the **CITY OF VENTNOR CITY**, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the **Ventnor City Board of Commissioners** held this 19th day of May, **2016** and in witness whereof I have hereunder set my hand and official seal on this date written.

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Holtzman						
Kriebel						
Landgraf						

JANICE K. CALLAGHAN, RMC
CITY CLERK